

**Mat. Suit No. 7 of 2025(7/25)**

Order No. 05  
Dtd. 09.06.25

Record could not put up on date fixed due to holiday (Bakrit)  
Hence, case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.  
To. 05.07.2025 for S/R & appearance.

Dict. & Cortd. by me,

District Judge,  
Darjeeling.

District Judge,  
Darjeeling.