

**Mat Suit 07/2025(07/2025)**

Order No. 14

Dtd.23.12.25

Today is fixed for requisites in both way i/d necessary order.  
No steps is taken today for the petitioner and none appeared on behalf  
petitioner.

For the ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix **31.01.26** for requisites in both ways if any i/d necessary order.

Dictated & Corrected

by me,

Sd/-

District Judge,

Darjeeling

Sd/-

District Judge,

Darjeeling