

Mat. Suit No. 07 of 2025(07/25)

Order No. 15

Dtd. 31.01.26

Today is fixed for filing requisites.

Regular PO is on leave.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files petition praying for time on the ground as stated therein.

Hd. Considered. Prayer for time is allowed.

Hence, matter is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To. **19.02.2026** for filing requisites in both ways.

Dict. & Cortd. by me,

Sd/-
District Judge,I/C
Darjeeling.

Sd/-
District Judge,I/C
Darjeeling.