

**Mat Suit 07/2025(07/25)**

Order No. 16

Dtd.19.02.26

Today is fixed for filing requisites in both ways.

Ld. advocate for the petitioner files a petition duly supported by an affidavit and let it be kept with the record.

Case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix **13.03.26** for hearing of petition dtd. 19.02.26 and further order.

Dictated & Corrected

by me,

Sd/-

District Judge,

Darjeeling

Sd/-

District Judge,

Darjeeling